Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS519391EN   page 1
January 15, 2025 1:36 PM
Top Product Features
•	 Fully luminous luminaire for use in high abuse, medical, wet location, and sterile applications
•	 NSF listed for use in food service/food processing applications
•	 Wet location under covered ceiling; ideal for canopies

• Locker Rooms • Bathrooms • Food Service / Processing • Patient Rooms
Interactive Menu
•	 Order Information  page 2
•	 Energy Data  page 4
•	 Product Warranty
Continuous
adhesive gasket
Closed cell gasket,
factory applied,
between fixture and
T-grid (or dry wall
framing kit)
Bottom lens, clear acrylic or polycarbonate
(see ordering info for thickness choices)
Cross section
FSN6
Product Certification
Product Features
Designed to provide safe and convenient
means of disconnecting power
Fail-Safe
FSN6 Fail-Safe Sealed Narrow 6"
6” Width / 4" Aperture
2', 4', 8' Lengths
Full Protective Clear Outer Lens
Lumen and Color Selectable
PS519391EN   page 2
January 15, 2025 1:36 PM
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER:  2FSN6-50D-CP125-L840-HCD	  (Factory set Lumens / Factory set CCT -1%dimming driver, 0-10v)
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER:  8FSN6-75D-CA08-L830-HCD	   (Factory set Lumens /  Factory set CCT -1%dimming driver, 0-10v)
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER:  4FSN6-SL1-CA125-L8SCT3	   (Field selectable Lumens / Field selectable CCT -10% dimming, selectable driver, 0-10v)
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER:  4FSN6-75D-CP125-L840	   (Factory set Lumens /  Factory set CCT -10% dimming, selectable driver, 0-10v)
Domestic Preferences Length Series Lumen Output Lens Voltage Emergency
Domestic Preferences (16) Length Series Lumen Output Lens Voltage Emergency
[Blank]=Standard
BAA=Buy American Act
TAA=Trade Agreements Act
2=2'
4=4'
8=8'
FSN6 SL1=Field Select Lumens: 500, 750
and 1000 lumens per foot (1), (2)
50D=500 lms/ft.
75D=750 lms/ft.
100D=1000 lms/ft.
CA08=0.080" Thick Clear Acrylic
CA125=0.125" Thick Clear Acrylic
CP125=0.125" Thick Clear Polycarbonate
CP187=0.187" Thick Clear Polycarbonate
CP250=0.250" Thick Clear Polycarbonate
[Blank]=Universal
Voltage 120-277
347=347 Volt (3), (4)
[Blank]=None
EL7W=7-watt, 120V-277V emergency
battery pack installed (4) (13)
EL14W=14-watt 120V-277V emergency
battery pack installed( 4) (13)
ETRD=Emergency Transfer Relay with
dimming control  (4) (13)
Notes Notes Notes Notes
(16) Only product configurations with
these designated prefixes are built to be
compliant with the Buy American Act of
1933 (BAA) or Trade Agreements Act of
1979 (TAA), respectively. Please refer to
DOMESTIC PREFERENCES website for
more information. Components shipped
separately may be separately analyzed
under domestic preference requirements.
(1) Available with standard selectable, 10%
dimming driver only. (2) Lumen selectable and
CCT selectable only available together, with a
standard 0-10V dimming (10%) driver.
*Factory can pre-set lumen and CCT with
standard selectable driver. Example: 4FSN6-
75D-CP125-L840.  Factory will set Lumens
and CCT specified by customer, and attach
protective cover over settings.
(3) 347V offered only with
the UNV (Blank) and HCD
driver options.
(4) 347V not available with
EL7W, EL14W, or ETRD.
(6) In Emergency mode the fixture will default to
4000K regardless of the CCT setting.
(7) Integrated Emergency is not available on the 2
foot options, or with any alternate driver options.
(13) EL7W, EL14W, ETRD options are not applicable
when using the HCD driver option.
CCT Factory Wiring Driver Type Options
CCT Factory Wiring Driver Type Options
L8SCT3=80CRI, Field Selctable
CCT 3000K, 3500K, 4000K (8)
L830=80CRI, 3000K
L835=80CRI, 3500K